
Tables 

nol available 
not appropriate or not applicable 
nil or zero 
too small to be expressed 

e estimate 
p preliminary 
r revised 
certain tables may not add due to rounding 

17.1 Support to the arts, by the Canada Council, 1969-70 to 1978-79 (thousand dollars) 

Item 

Visual arts and photography" 
Film, video and audio and performance art 
Writing, publishing and translation 
Music and opera 
Theatre 
Dance 
Multimedia 
Touring office grants 
Art bank purchases 
Explorations program" 

Visual arts and photography' 
Film, video and audio and performance art 
Writing, publishing and translation 
Music and opera 
Theatre 
Dance 
Multimedia 
Touring office grants 
Art bank purchases 
Explorations program" 

1969-70 

2,032 

— 520 
2,939 
2,815 
1,106 

— — 
— 
-

1974-75 

2,433 
1,387 
3,332 
5,504 
4,816 
2,304 

— 809 
800 
513 

1970-71 

1,994 

— 637 
3,091 
3,282 
1,265 

— — 
— 
-

1975-76 

3,016 
1,332 
5,208 
6,964 
7,235 
4,119 

— 1,200 
756 
616 

1971-72 

2,240 

— 819 
3,687 
4,008 
1,315 

_ _ 
_ 
-

1976-77 

3,633 
1,531 
5,845 
7,733 
7,818 
2,569 

_ 2,027 
755 
647 

1972-73 

2,703 

_ 1,793 
4,243 
3,903 
1,617 

_ _ 
_ 
-

1977-78 

3,884 
1,662 
6,585 
8,012 
9,464 
3,842 

95 
2,192 

693 
693 

1973-74 

1,902 
1,039 
2,691 
4,764 
4,358 
1,976 

_ 465 
791 
500 

1978-79' 

4,210 
2,011 
8,820 
9,726 
8,893 
4,007 

156 
2,446 

758 
1,461 

'Due to changes in accounling policies, certain prior years' commitments have been added to the actual expenses of 1978-79. These 
amounts would reduce the expenses of 1973-74 to 1977-78. 

"Up to 1973-74, includes film and video. 
'Up to 1978-79, includes halfofamount granted each year (other half expended under humanities and social sciences program). 

17.2 Average grants, revenues and expenditures ofthe performing arts by company, spectator and by 
disciplines 1977 and 1978 

Year and 
discipline 

1977 
Theatre 
Music 
Dance 
Opera 

1978 
Theatre 
Music 
Dance 
Opera 

By company 
Grants 

$ 

200,766 
297,888 
330,622 
435,176 

210,111 
334,433 
387,128 
546,221 

Revenues" 

$ 

410,273 
521,737 
590,480 
864,579 

434,871 
594,837 
695,014 

1,157,178 

Expenditures 
S 

406,339 
516,817 
591,770 
849,613 

447,302 
616,546 
711,316 

1,236,663 

By spectator 
Grants 
X 

3.62 
5.37 
6.46 
8.43 

3.97 
7.21 
6.70 
7.72 

Revenues" 

$ 

7.39 
9.40 

11.53 
16.75 

8.22 
12.82 
12.03 
16.35 

Expenditures 
S 

7.32 
9.31 

11.56 
16.46 

8.45 
13.29 
12.32 
17.47 

'Survey results from 71 theatre companies, 31 orchestras, 16 dance companies and six opera companies. 
•Includes average grants. 

17.3 Summary statistics on the performing arts, 1978 

Music Dance Opera 

Organizations 
Performances 
Average performances 

per organizations 
Performances on tour (%) 
Canadian content performances 
Non-Canadian content performances 

Revenue by source (%) 
Ticket sales 
Guarantees 
Sundry income 
Grants 

Increase in total revenue (%) 
Increase in total expenses (%) 

Average cost of a performance ($) 
Average ticket prices ($)' 

92 
16,111 

175 
29 

9,022 
7,089 

41 
4 
5 

49 

6 
10 

2,396 
4.00 

34 
1,935 

57 
10 

948 
987 

28 
14 
2 

56 

14 
19 

0,288 
5.61 

21 
1,759 

84 
44 

1,425 
334 

30 
11 
2 

57 

18 
20 

7.800 
4.87 

6 
361 

60 
31 

42 
8 
2 

47 

34 
45 

20,273 
8.63 

'Includes program and beverage sales. 


