## **Tables**

not available

not appropriate or not applicable

nil or zero

too small to be expressed

e estimate

p preliminary

revised

certain tables may not add due to rounding

## Support to the arts, by the Canada Council, 1969-70 to 1978-79 (thousand dollars)

Item	1969-70	1970-71	1971-72	1972-73	1973-74
Visual arts and photography <sup>2</sup>	2,032	1,994	2,240	2,703	1,902
Film, video and audio and performance art			-	_	1,039
Writing, publishing and translation	520	637	819	1.793	2,691
Music and opera	2,939	3,091	3,687	4,243	4,764
Theatre	2,815	3,282	4,008	3,903	4,358
Dance	1,106	1,265	1,315	1,617	1,976
Multimedia	-	-	-	-	635,775
Touring office grants	-		-	-	465
Art bank purchases	-	10-0	-	-	791
Explorations program <sup>a</sup>	-	-	-	-	500
	1974-75	1975-76	1976-77	1977-78	1978-791
Visual arts and photography <sup>2</sup>	2.433	3,016	3,633	3,884	4,210
Film, video and audio and performance art	1,387	1,332	1.531	1,662	2,011
Writing, publishing and translation	3,332	5,208	5,845	6,585	8,820
Music and opera	5,504	6,964	7,733	8,012	9,726
Theatre	4,816	7,235	7,818	9,464	8,893
Dance	2,304	4,119	2,569	3,842	4,007
Multimedia	_	100	-	95	156
Touring office grants	809	1,200	2,027	2,192	2,446
Art bank purchases	800	756	755	693	758
Explorations program <sup>3</sup>	513	616	647	693	1,461

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup>Due to changes in accounting policies, certain prior years' commitments have been added to the actual expenses of 1978-79. These amounts would reduce the expenses of 1973-74 to 1977-78.

<sup>1</sup>Up to 1973-74, includes film and video.

<sup>2</sup>Up to 1978-79, includes half of amount granted each year (other half expended under humanities and social sciences program).

## 17.2 Average grants, revenues and expenditures of the performing arts by company, spectator and by discipline<sup>1</sup>, 1977 and 1978

Year and discipline	By company			By spectator			
	Grants	Revenues <sup>a</sup>	Expenditures \$	Grants	Revenues*	Expenditures \$	
1977		20.0	7.11				
Theatre	200,766	410,273	406,339	3.62	7.39	7.32	
Music	297,888	521,737	516,817	5.37	9.40	9.31	
Dance	330,622	590,480	591,770	6.46	11.53	11.56	
Opera	435,176	864,579	849,613	8.43	16.75	16.46	
1978							
Theatre	210,111	434,871	447.302	3.97	8.22	8.45	
Music	334,433	594.837	616,546	7.21	12.82	13.29	
Dance	387,128	695.014	711,316	6.70	12.03	12.32	
Opera	546,221	1.157.178	1,236,663	7.72	16.35	17.47	

Survey results from 71 theatre companies, 31 orchestras, 16 dance companies and six opera companies. Includes average grants.

## 17.3 Summary statistics on the performing arts, 1978

	Theatre	Music	Dance	Орега
Organizations	92	34	1,759	6
Performances	16,111	1,935		361
Average performances per organizations Performances on tour (%) Canadian content performances Non-Canadian content performances	175 29 9.022 7.089	57 10 948 987	84 44 1,425 334	60 31 361
Revenue by source (%) Ticket sales Guarantees Sundry income Grants	41	28	30	42
	4	14	11	8
	5	2	2	2
	49	56	57	47
Increase in total revenue (%) Increase in total expenses (%)	10	14	18 20	34 45
Average cost of a performance (\$) Average ticket prices (\$) <sup>1</sup>	2.396	10,288	7,800	20,273
	4.00	5.61	4.87	8.63

<sup>&#</sup>x27;Includes program and beverage sales.